fees, costs, expenses and other liabilities cannot be otherwise funded, they 

shall be apportioned pro rata among the compartments of the Company 

upon a decision of the board of directors. 

TITLE II.- CAPITAL, SHARES 

Article 6.-

The subscribed share capital at incorporation shall be thirty-one 

thousand Euro (EUR 31,000.-) divided into three thousand one hundred 

(3,100) shares often Euro (EUR 10.-) each. 

The shares may be represented, at the owner's option, by certificates 

representing single shares or certificates representing two or more shares. 

The shares may be in registered or bearer form at the option of the

[...]

The articles of incorporation having thus been established, the party 

appearing declares to subscribe the whole capital as follows: 

Stichting CarLux, prenamed 3,100 shares 

TOT AL 3,100 shares 

All the shares have been fully paid up by payment in cash, so that 

the amount of thirty-one thousand Euro (EUR 31,000.-) is now available to 

the Company, evidence thereof having been given to the notary. 

STATEMENT 

The undersigned notary states that the conditions provided for in 

article 26 as amended of the law of August 10, 1915 on commercial 

companies have been complied with.

[...]

peuvent etre autrement reglees, ils devront etre distribues au pro rata sur les 

compartiments de la Societe sur decision du conseil d' administration. 

TITRE II.- CAPITAL, ACTIONS 

Article 6.-

Le capital social souscrit a la constitution est fixe a trente et un mille 

Euro (EUR 31.000,-) divise en trois mille cent (3.100) actions d'une valeur 

nominale de dix Euro (EUR 10,-) chacune. 

Les actions peuvent etre representees, au choix du proprietaire, par 

des certificats unitaires ou des certificats representant deux ou plusieurs 

actions. 

Les actions sont soit nominatives, soit au porteur, au choix de